NNSO

Newport News Sheriff's Office

224 26th Street; Newport News, VA 23607 • 757.926.8535 • fax: 757.926.8429

MEDIA RELEASE

Contact: Kathleen Carey, PIO Newport News Sheriff's Office Office: 757.926.8747 Cell: 757.813.6139 E-mail: kcarey@nngov.com

FOR RELEASE: Immediate

DATE: December 7, 2012

Celebrating Success

The 7th Annual Newport News Sheriff's Office Promotion and Awards Ceremony will be held Monday December 10, 2012 at 6:00 p.m. At year's end, the Sheriff's Office publicly congratulates its sworn personnel, civilian personnel and citizen volunteers for their individual accomplishments. The Honorable John A. Gibney, U.S. District Court Judge, Eastern District of Virginia, is the Keynote Speaker. The ceremony will take place at Downing-Gross Cultural Arts Center at 2410 Wickham Avenue; Newport News, VA.

We have Sergeant and Master Deputy promotions to recognize. In addition, we will be presenting a Purple Heart Medal to a deputy who suffered an in-the-line of duty injury. We will also recognize the heroic efforts made by deputy and medical staff to save lives or endeavor to save lives with the Sheriff's Office Life Saving Medals. Citizen volunteers will be presented with awards for assisting the law enforcement community with public safety programs.

WHO:	Newport News Sheriff's Office
WHAT:	7th Annual Promotion & Awards Ceremony
WHEN:	Monday, December 10th at 6:00 p.m.
WHERE:	Downing-Gross Cultural Arts Center
	2410 Wickham Avenue
	Newport News, VA

The media is invited and encouraged to attend this event.

###